Undeliverable envelope returned from the U.S. Post Office.

Address is consistent with the Master Commission Directory or the Case Management System.

State of Florida

Jublic Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

10 JAN 26 AM 9:

PT-1 Communications Ms. Rosalind Gaffney

30-50 Whitestone Expressway Flushing NY 11354-1995

047J82004132

Mailed From 32399

US POSTAGE

00340.10

NIXIE

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 00602 JAH 26 9 FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Initiation of rulemaking to amend Rules 25-22.105, 25-22.107 and 25-22.1035, and

DOCKET NO. 090502-OT ORDER NO. PSC-10-0030-FOF-OT ISSUED: January 14, 2010

repeal Rule 25-22.103, F.A.C.

The following Commissioners participated in the disposition of this matter:

MATTHEW M. CARTER II, Chairman LISA POLAK EDGAR NANCY ARGENZIANO NATHAN A. SKOP DAVID E. KLEMENT

NOTICE OF ADOPTION OF RULES

BY THE COMMISSION:

NOTICE is hereby given that the Florida Public Service Commission, pursuant to Section 120.54, Florida Statutes, has adopted the amendments to Rule Nos. 25-22.1035, 25-22.105, and 25-22.107, and the repeal of Rule 25-22.103, Florida Administrative Code, relating to relating to Indexing Orders, without changes.

The rules were filed with the Department of State on January 13, 2010 and will be effective on February 2, 2010. A copy of the rules as filed with the Department is attached to this Notice.

This docket is closed upon issuance of this notice.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 14th day of January, 2010.

Commission Clerk

(SEAL)

CM

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE

00340 JAN 14 9

FPSC-COMMISSION CLEEK

ORDER NO. PSC-10-0030-FOF-OT DOCKET NO. 090502-OT PAGE 2

25-22.103 Orders Indexed.

All Commission orders shall be indexed.

Rulemaking Specific Authority 120.533 FS. Law Implemented 120.53(2)(a)3., (2)(d) FS. History-New 9-24-92, Amended 12-27-94, Repealed

25-22.1035 Official Reporter for Final Orders Designation of Official Reporter.

The official reporter of the Florida Public Service Commission shall be its Web site

www.psc.state.fl.us/dockets/cms, effective January 1, 2010. the Florida Public Service

Commission Reporter (FPSCR), published by FALR, Inc. The official reporter shall index orders
of the Commission as required by Rule 25-22.103, F.A.C. The Florida Public Service

Commission Reporter (FPSCR) published by FALR will remain the designated official reporter
for final orders from January 1981 to December 31, 2009., and shall publish the index and all
orders. The Florida Public Service Commission Reporter is found at some county law libraries
and is available by subscription at the offices of FALR, Inc., P. O. Box 385, Gainesville, FL
32602. A copy of the Florida Public Service Commission Reporter is also available for public inspection at the Office of Commission Clerk.

Rulemaking Specific Authority 120.532, 120.533 FS. Law Implemented 120.53(2)(a)3., 120.53(2)(d), 120.53(4)(a) FS. History-New 12-27-94, Amended

25-22.105 Electronic Database of Orders and Other Records System for Indexing Orders.

(1) The Commission's electronic database The index shall be available from the Commission's Web site located at www.psc.state.fl.us/dockets/cms. and alphabetically arranged by main-subject headings representing major categories of the Commission's regulatory jurisdiction, and taken from the Florida Statutes index, when applicable. The applicable titles of citations of the Florida Statutes construed within the final order may determine the main subject